A Guide for AT Hikers

Transportation to and from the AT
A list of Trail Angels is available at the Waynesboro
Tourism Office (540-942-6570), Waynesboro Public
Library (540-942-6746), or your lodging location.

Hiker Campground
At the foot of 14th Street, off Arch Avenue
Designated for AT thru hikers only, 3 day max stay. Per-
mit required. See the YMCA, Tourism Office or Trail Angel
for permit.

Stanimal’s 328 Hostel & Shuttle Service
1333 W Main St, across from Hardee’s
Pick-up and drop-off included. $35/night.
Call ahead for availability, 540-290-4002
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Hiker Hostel: May 22— June 17
Grace Evangelical Lutheran Church
500 S Wayne Ave
Provides a place to shower, watch movies, rest in a dry,
cool space, cook a meal, and sleep. No pets. 5pm-9am
Closed Saturdays and Sundays. Two night limit.

The Bowman House Hiker Haven
611 S Wayne Ave, across from the YMCA
Pick-up and drop-off included. Free laundry and
breakfast. $60/night. 256-347-2021

Hiker Fests
June 10, 2023 11-8:00 pm
Live music, food, outdoor vendors. On North Wayne Ave
Downtown.
June 17,2023 11 am
Meet at Heritage on Main Street Restaurant. Movie
afterwards

Lodging

Best Western

Comfort Inn o

=
Days Inn I_l
Royal Inn

Heritage Hill B&B
Holiday Inn Express
Iris Inn B&B
Quality Inn
Residence Inn
Stanimal’s 328 Hostel
Super 8 Motel
Budget Inn

The Bowman House
Grey Pine Lodge
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airbnb

109 Apple Tree Ln
15 Windigrove Dr
2060 Rosser Ave
2112 W Main St
1169 Sherwood Ave
20 Windigrove Dr
191 Chinquapin Dr
640 W Broad St

44 Windigrove Dr
1333 W Main St
2042 Rosser Ave
2240 W Main St
611 S Wayne Ave
494 Three Notch’d Mtn Hwy

540-942-1100
540-932-3060
540-943-1101
540-949-8253
540-471-8998
540-932-7170
540-943-1991
540-942-1171
540-943-7426
540-290-4002
540-943-3888
540-942-9551
256-347-2021
434-218-2553

United States Postal Service

200 S Wayne Ave 540-942-7320
Monday - Friday, 9am-5pm
E Closed Saturday & Sunday

We love to follow hikers!
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Tag us @visitwaynesboro

with your pics!
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Waynesboro Public Library
600 S Wayne Ave, 540-942-6746
Mon-Sat opens at 10:00 am
Wi-Fi also available outside the
building, visit the hiker corner for
supplies and repairs

Free Internet Access

Transportation Services
Luxury Chariots 540-448-8787
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Fast Food Area
2 Coin Laundry
3 Stanimal's 328 Hostel

5 Ace Hardw are Store
6 Quality Inn

7 Willow Oak Plaza

B 8 City Hall

9 Visitor Center/Tourism Office

Hiker Highlights

Waynesboro Family
YMCA
648 S Wayne Ave
540-942-5107

P

Offers showers to thru-hikers:
Mon-Fri 6am-8am, 4:30pm-8pm;

10 Constitution Park/Pavilion
11 B-Z Laundromat

12 Weasie's Kitchen

13 River Gty Barber Shop
14 Graham's Shoe Repair
15 Ming Garden

16 Post Office

17 Police Station

18 Krogers/ATM/Pharmacy
19 Shiflett's Barber Shop
20 Hiker Hostel at Grace Lutheran
21 Public Library

22 The Bow man House

23 YMCA

24 Hiker Camp Area

Blue Ridge Bucha 1809 E Main St |434-282-0138 |[Kombucha Sat 7am-5pm; Sun 12pm-5pm
Healthy Habits 510 W Broad St | 540-943-1655 |Health Food Store Hiker Campground Permits available
Rockfish Gap Outfitters (1461 E Main St | 540-943-1461 |Hiking Gear

Graham'’s Shoe Service 202 Arch Ave | 540-943-7463 |Shoe Repair Zip Code %
Shenandoah River Adventures [Shenandoah, VA | 888-309-7222 |Canoe/Kayak Rental 22980

Bradford Staffing Verona, VA 540-430-0812 [Temp Work

25 Ridgeview City Park

\ 4 Wal-Mart Neighborhood Market/ Pharmacy (24hrs)
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Distances from Post Office (#17):

To Rockfish Gap Outfitters - 1.4 Miles
To YMCA - 5 Blocks

To Fast Food Area - .9 Miles

ToAT -42 Miles

To Wal-Mart Supercenter - 3.0 Miles

0.25 05

Waynesboro is proud
to be a designated
Appalachian Trail
Community.
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Thank you for visiting! Come back and see us

soon! Updated 3/2023
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Theaters

Zeus Digital Theater
120 Osage Ln, 540-416-0536
An 8-screen all digital multiplex.
www.ZeusTheaters.com

Wayne Theatre

521 W Main St, 540-943-9999

Monday night movies, concerts, plays, lectures.

Many pay-what-you-will events.
www.WayneTheatre.org

50 cent fare around town

Waynesboro Circulator - Brite Bus

Monday-Friday 6:30am—6:22pm Saturday 7:30am—8:22pm

540-943-9302

Stops include Kroger, the library, Walmart, and Target among others.

For schedule, visit www.britebus.org/bus-routes

Wells Fargo

ValleyStar Credit Union
T'rU|st Bank
First Bank D
DuPont CCU

Banks with ATM
216 S Wayne Ave
501 W Broad Street
1100 W Broad St
1415 W Main St
200 E Broad St

540-932-2100
540-352-5201
540-941-6120
540-946-8864
540-946-3200

Goodwill Industries
Valley Mission Thrift Store

B-Z Laundromat

Clothing & Laundromats

132 Lucy Ln

2800 W Main St
1321 E Broad St
141-P E Broad St

540-941-8526
540-946-4395

Coin Laundry Laundromat
CVS #1

CVS #2 B{

Fishburne Pharmacy
Kroger Pharmacy
Walmart Neighborhood
Walmart Supercenter

Martin’s Pharmacy

Target Pharmacy

Pharmacies

1235 W Broad St
2823 W Main St
436 S Linden Ave
425 Arch Ave

1211 W Broad St
116 Lucy Ln

437 Tiffany Dr

811 Town Center Dr

540-943-1246
540-949-8871
540-949-8211
540-942-1158
540-943-4087
540-932-2511
540-942-7220
540-941-2281

Alex’s Taco Truck
Benny Stivale’s
Ciro’s Pizza
Farmhaus Coffee Co.
Green Leaf Grill
Heritage on Main
Micah’s Coffee
Ming Garden Buffet
Delly Up

NY Flying Pizza

Papa John’s Pizza
Stella, Bella & Lucy’s
Broad Street Grill
The French Press

The River Burger Bar

Weasie’s Kitchen

Dining Downtown — From The Menu

265 E Main St
328 W Main St
901 W Broad St
908 W Main St
415 W Main St
309 W Main St
1000 W Broad St
316 Federal St
421 W Main St
1107 W Main St
250 N Poplar Ave
327 W Main St
1106 W Broad St
134 N Wayne Ave
137 N Wayne Ave
130 E Broad St

540-451-1131
540-221-4554
540-942-5169
540-941-1550
540-949-4416
540-946-6166
540-942-1300
540-942-8800
540-943-3455
540-451-7177
540-949-4949
540-949-5111
540-941-8451
540-221-6568
540-943-3339

Mexican

Pizza & Beer Garden

Italian
Coffee/Breakfast/Lunch
Mediterranean

American

Coffee Drive (Or Walk) Thru
Chinese/Japanese/American
Sandwich & Beer Shop
Italian

Takeout Pizza
Southern/Breakfast/Lunch
American/Sports Bar

Coffee Shop & Café

Burgers, Vegetarian Options

540-943-0500 50’s Diner Style

Arby’s
Burger King
Hardee’s

Little Caesar’s Pizza
Cook Out
McDonald’s

Sam’s Hot Dogs

Subway

Dining Downtown - Fast Food

Kline’s Dairy Bar (lce Cream)

204 Rosser Ave
1535 W Broad St
1416 W Main St
1325 W Main St
1327 W Broad St
1432 W Main St
1501 W Main St
416 W Main St
1500 W Main St

540-943-2533
540-943-2858
540-942-9798
540-942-5282
540-943-1167
540-818-3044
540-943-3949
540-942-9093
540-943-8020

Augusta Health Care Center
Augusta Health Urgent Care

Area Medical Services

96 Medical Center Dr
201 Lew Dewitt Blvd

540-932-4000
540-245-7940

Mhere ngm

Applebee’s
Bottles

Buffalo Wild Wings

Chick-fil-A
Cracker Barrel
Domino’s Pizza

Dunkin’ Donuts
E&J’'s Deli & Pub

El Puerto

Five Guys Burgers & Fries

The Fishin' Pig
Golden Corral

Lost Town Billy Pie at Basic City
Jersey Mike’s Sub Shop
Kentucky Fried Chicken

King Garden
Los Garroberos

Los Panchos Mexican
McAlister’s Deli

McDonald’s
Osaka Il

Outback Steakhouse

Panera Bread
Pizza Hut
Plaza Antigua
Sheetz

Silk Road

The Showroom at Basic City
Sakura Japanese & Sushi

Sonic
Starbucks
Taco Bell
Taco Bell
Waffle House
Wendy’s

Willy’s Ice Cream

Dining Farther Out

900 Lew Dewitt Blvd

100 Osage Ln

437 Tiffany Dr

710 Shenandoah Village Dr
101 Apple Tree Ln

105 Lew Dewitt Blvd

501 Shenandoah Village Dr
2800 W Main St

2105 W Main St

831 Lew Dewitt Blvd

117 Apple Tree Ln

51 Apple Tree Ln

1010 E Main St

601 Shenandoah Village Dr
2015 Rosser Ave

115 Lucy Ln

1501 W Broad St

156 Lucy Ln

740 Town Center Dr

720 Town Center Dr

400 Tiffany Dr

28 Windigrove Dr

1101 Red Top Orchard Rd
400 Tiffany Dr

23 Windigrove Dr

2156 W Main St

2040 Rosser Ave

1006 E Main St

2105 W Main

108 Lucy Ln

2007 Rosser Ave

840 Shenandoah Village Dr
2901 W Main St

901 Lew Dewitt Blvd

2050 Rosser Ave

2800 W Main St

540-949-7300
540-943-6110
540-943-9464
540-932-9209
540-942-0156
540-932-0000
540-808-0840
540-221-2927
540-943-5317
540-943-9825
540-943-3474
540-941-2486
540-943-1010
540-221-6303
540-942-1329
540-941-8889
540-943-3959
540-451-7312
540-949-8649
540-943-8525
540-942-8877
540-941-0087
540-949-5804
540-943-9092
540-949-4205
540-941-3500
540-949-9097
540-943-1010
540-943-9438
540-941-3431
540-942-5567
540-471-8406
540-949-6620
540-943-6814
540-943-4433
540-942-2663
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